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AM/LH 
 
11 November 2016 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Energy Week 
We will be taking part in energy conservation “switch off” week throughout next week.  During 
Forest School lessons next week, all classes will be working indoors learning about energy 
conservation and therefore they will not need their Forest School kit. 
 
Christmas Lunches 
You should have received a letter inviting you into school for Christmas Lunch with your child.  If 
you have not yet received this letter, please contact the school office.  Please be aware that the 
deadline for returning booking forms is 3.30pm on Thursday 17 November.  Any forms received 
after this time will be returned.  Please speak to the office in plenty of time if you require any further 
information about the lunches. 
 
E-Safety Forms 
Last Friday was the deadline for returning the 3 forms regarding e-safety.  These are essential 
forms to give permission for your child to access the internet; the cloud based learning 
programmes and to allow photos to be taken and used in school.  If you have not yet returned 
these forms, please do so as soon as possible. 
 
Christmas Fair – Date Change 
A reminder that the date of the Christmas Fair has moved to one week earlier.  It is now Friday 2 
December instead of Friday 9 December. 
 
All key dates are published on the reverse of newsletters.  Any date changes or new dates are in 
bold text. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr A Miller 
Headteacher 
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Monday 14 November Attendance Reward Trip to Cinema 

Friday 18 November Children in Need 

Friday 2 December  Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 6 – Friday 9 December Parents’ Christmas lunches 

Tuesday 13 December Early Years and KS1 Christmas performance 

Wednesday 14 December Christmas craft afternoon 

Thursday 15 December KS2 Christmas performance 

Friday 16 December Cinema trip or Christmas party / Break up for Christmas holidays 

Monday 19 – Friday 31 December Christmas holidays 

Monday 2 January  Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 3 January Teacher Training Day 

Wednesday 4 January Pupils return to school 

Friday 27 January Chinese New Year 

Monday 13 – Friday 17 February Maths week 

Friday 17 February Break up for half term 

Monday 20 – Friday 24 February Half term holiday 


